

Case No.141/2020
FIR No.62/2018
u/s 498A/376/109/114/506/34 IPC
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs. Mohd. Vakil and others

17.03.2020

Present:

Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Vakil, Mohd. Aarif, Zumrut Nisha and Mohd. Vakil are on bail.

Ms. Lakshmi Raina, Id. Counsel for DCW.

As per the Advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.79/RG/DHC/2020 dtd. 16.03.2020, the matter is adjourned for arguments on charge on **09.04.2020**.

(SATISH KUMAR)
ASJ/SFTC-2(CENTRAL),
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI.
17.03.2020