

Case No.141/2020
FIR No.62/2018
u/s 498A/376/109/114/506/34 IPC
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs. Mohd. Vakil and others

05.08.2020

Present: Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Vakil, Mohd. Aarif and Ujama are present with counsel Sh. Manu Sisodia.

Accused Zumrut Nisha is not present.

Ms. Lakshmi Raina, Ld. Counsel for DCW through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for accused Zumrut Nisha has moved an application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Zumrut Nisha. Heard. In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused as well as reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, application stands allowed. Accused Zumrut Nisha is exempted from her personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for all the accused that he has to argue on charge.

Heard. In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned for **06.10.2020** for arguments on charge.

(SATISH KUMAR)
ASJ/SFTC-2(CENTRAL),
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI.
05.08.2020