

State Vs. Mohd. Vakil
SC No. 141/2020
FIR No. 62/2018
PS: Sarai Rohilla
u/s 376(2) (n)IPC

18.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Vakil, Mohd. Arif, Zumrut Nisha and Ujama on
bail with counsel Sh. Manu Sisodia.

Complainant/victim with counsel Sh. K P Singh.

Ms. Lakshmi Raina, Id. Counsel for DCW.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Be put up on **16.03.2021 for further arguments on charge.**

(SATISH KUMAR)
ASJ/SFTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI
18.02.2021