

CNR No.DLCT01-002983-2020
Case No.141/2020
FIR No.62/2018
u/s 498A/376/109/114/506/34 IPC
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs. Mohd. Wakil and others

26.03.2021

Present:

Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Wakil, Mohd. Aarif and Ujma are on bail with counsel Sh. Avdhesh.

Accused Zumrut Nisha is absent.

Complainant with counsel Sh. K.P. Singh.

Ms. Lakshmi Raina, ld. Counsel for DCW.

Counsel for accused Zumrut Nisha has moved an application for exemption of personal appearance of accused. Heard.

In view of the submissions made by ld. counsel for accused as well as reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, application stands allowed. Accused Zumrut Nisha is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Written arguments on behalf of complainant filed. Be taken on record. Copy of same be supplied to the ld. Counsel for accused.

Be put up for order on charge on **08.04.2021** at **2:30 p.m.**

(SATISH KUMAR)
ASJ/SFTC-2(CENTRAL),
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI.
26.03.2021